
Nae George.E..ESLenoraE..Hol±
'at ····-····C ..0 .1 ..D.•·-····---····----·· ...

Adaressf.o..&x _54'! ·················-··· - ·.-···
·········-·J?edmm..d..,..b.~ 9..7..2Sf. _ .
............................................................ _

Change in -P O.0 ·-··---·-- _.._ .
I-19.79Date filed .

Date of hearing ·-·····..······•········· - .

Place of hearing ..

Date of order b...--:..1.?l:...zq Vol a.~ , page dd.%..
Date for application of water /.0.:::.1::..?;P. - .
Proof mailed ,. .

Proof received .

Certificate issued : Vol , page ········-···

4134
DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name ot stream .Deschu)es Rey....................
Trib. of - County of ~r::..r:.@..Q:t~.:.L .

Use Irr• _ .
Quantity of water No. of acres :!l. .
Name of ditch .•Ce#al.Ore9s.a.al......-...
Date of priority ········-····

1n name of ._ti,..W. .Sfeelhammer ·-·····
Deschuhe.s.Adjudication, Vo1.....le...., page5
App. No..... ..........Per. No. ..7......... cert. No. 2723.Z?
Certificate cancelled .

Notation made on record by - .

Date

TOTAL ...

Date

FEES PAID

Amount

FEES REFUNDED

Amount

Receipt No.

Check No.

.. 1 - . I9 •79 . 3G !!. .. ·-·~ (o.S...':/. .

l=======r·-·-··············-·-·-····-·
Cert. Fee

I'..

REMARKS

..... CARD.f0.8.C..N0~, 1980 :...' .
$

V/.R. I S ..........-·----·--·•..--··· ----- ··• ··---------- ----.-..-- •·• .... ..... .. - --••·•· ..

Ass':4 Z17-5 y%2_.......................................................................................................................................................... . _.................... . . -................... .. .
Entz3_y.

..................... :···········································..·······················...................................................................................... ·············· · ······verified ·---····· by._-···· .

·············-····································-·············································································································· . . ,,..._--:----=···=-·-=···=···=····=····:.:;;···:.:.::····::.:.:;···-~· .

...........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................- _ _ _ _...... ... ..... .............. .. ·-···--·-•• .

--
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f



29·
I

· l
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j " JAN1 91979
1 lj WATER RE:fURCES DEPT.
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WA ER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Ecr"'t'l'9""i.
MAR l 1979·

- ···----·------



RECEIVE"?"
MAR I 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SALEM. OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Rig1t EC EI VE D
JAN1 9 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

We Xi, ..~ear.g.e. . .J; Holt. ..an.d L.eno.ra .. f. •...Ho.l..t .
(Nnrne of applicant)

of Rout.e .1 B.ox..3.3.9 , P..owell,..Su.t.te- ,
(MnUlnl) address) (Cily)• •State of ~~.g.l?.f.l , 7?.7.1'?..J , , do hereby make application for change

(Zip Code) (Phone number)

......· in .. Place □.f use······························································-········································
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .Na..t.._tee]hammer,...page.+............
(Ir not, ive name)

2. Was your water right determined by.•Decree of Court? ....yS....... If so, give title of proceedings
• • (Yes or Nol

....adjudication_aftheDeschutesRiver.......... number of certificate .....2.2.£2.±..2.....
3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? V.I?.~.......................... If so, give number

Yes or No)

of permit Number of certificate ..

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the

" 2=-=== ==eme
4. The source of water is ......Deshutes..fiver,..Central..Oregan..anal...........

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? .JJi;:;t JJ.,... .19.D.O and D.e.c 2.,....19D2._•._ .

6. The authorized point of diversion is located ft and ft fromthe .
(N. or S.) (E. or W.»

corner of···············-··· ..·-····-· being within the ¼ ¼ of Section................ Tp R. ············--W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (N'o. E.·or W.l

in the county of ~?;.~!?.~ The name of the ditoh used is - .

NOTE; Answer question If lhe nppllontlon Is !or chance In pnlnt of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located _.ft and ft from the............
(N. or S.) E. or W.)

corner of·--····---··· being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp. ···-············ R. W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is 1,

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP33064-690



8. The use to which the water is applied is J.~rJ.g~.~J.9.IJ .
(Irrigation. Mining. Power, Mnnu(octurlnQ, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or W. o(

North or South Wlllame1t1> Meridian Section Lis t ¼-¼ or. Section Number Acres To Be lrrlJ:ntcd

. 'I
15 15 30 NE NW¾ 4.

' J L 1#,

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ..J:;an.:!a:a.ct P.ui:.c.has.ers .
(1£ not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? !\l.~L .
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 !I appUcallon l, for chnnge In use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in­

eluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ......&..YeS.
(Answer Yes or No}

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

ent

Correction: DVA does not hold the title to his ortion of the ro ert. Title convey
ed directlt to Holts from Steelhammer. Copy of title attached. RAA

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is i.rxi.gaticm ~·········································
(I rtlnoLlon, powc..r, mlnlnl'!, manufnctw-.lng: dcim-c..s Uc S\..lppllcs, olc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

RnRe
Township E. or • of

North or South WUlomettc Merldlnn Section List !4-! of Section Number Acres ToBe Irrigated

15 15 30 NV!} NE 2.+
15 15 30 NE} NE 1.6

(If more space required, allnch sepnrntc sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are .

more beneficial use
·········································-----····································································································..···························································•··

························ ·····································································-·-·-------------·····································································································

····································-············-·······················································---·-······································································································

····················· ..······························ .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ······················································•---··································

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before Ekt.•... 3.1., '.19.78 .

Remarks . [he Holts are ontract purchasers of the Nu! NEW of Sect

T.15 S. R. 15 EM. Dept•

..........Approved..by... .the...8oard....□f. ...O.ir.ec.tor.s ...□.f ...tb.e...C.e11t.ral...Qrag.□n..I.r.rigat.i.on.District

......at.a..regularmeetingheldMarch..1,...1978.....Note.correction.on.Item..l2................

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

Wea:, !ie.a.r.gs l;; Holt..an.d Ls110.r.a...F.. l:lol.t. :., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand 17,..!C?.~ day :;t £..~.~~·············• 197K
$2a2ede,>
:..~ £.~ .

(Name of applicant

Subscribed and sworn to before me •o day of2....~~~·················• 197.f..
[Notarial Seal)

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

Mycommission expires ~.l.?.:.l_../z.r... .
I)
I)
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VICTOR ATIYEH
OOVVlH0A

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

January 27, 1981

George and Lanora Holt
c/o Central Oregon Irrigation District
P0 3ox 548
Redmond, OR 97756

PHONE 378-3066 or
1-800-452-7813

REFERENCE: File T-4134

The Notice of Completion of Works and U::::e of Water under the
provisions of the order of the Weter Resources Director approving Water
Right Transfer Application 4134, for a change in place of use of water
from Doscutes River, was received and, in line with the general practice
of this office, a survey will be made at a later date.

After the survey, prof may be made and Certificate of Water Right
issued coverlnCJ Lhe actual use of water as found by the engineer. (In
case of irrigation, any lands described in the order that have not been
irrigated wilt be automatically eliminated from the water right.)

In the meantime, the order will be evidence of the water right in
question as long as the authorized beneficial use of water ls continued.

Sincerely,

SAMUEL R. ALLISON
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:wc
cc: Rebert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster
0647A
3695A
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VICTOR ATIYEH
o0owe PHONE 378-3066 orelf7Miro

RECEIVED ,
Central Oregon Irrigation District JAN 2 0 1981 •.JS!)
P.O. Box 548 P£,r:
Redmond, OR 97756 WATER Re.SOURCES DE · ORE. IRR!G O

s». oEco "Mo",$
,;

REFERENCE: File Number T-4134 )

Under the terms of the order of the Water Resources Director approving
water right transfer application No. T-4134 in the names of Geor:-ge E.
and Lenora F. Holt for a change in change in place of use, point of
diversion and/or use heretofore made of water, the time for completion
expired on October 1, 1980.

If the authorized change was completed within the time allowed, the
Water Resources Director should be so advised.

If the change was not completed, but has been prosecuted with
reasonable diligence, an application form to request an extension of time
may be secured from the Transfer Section of the Water Resources
Department at the address listed above.

If you do not respond within sixty days, a survey will be scheduled to
determine the actual use of water.

Sincerely,
7
>(.:>

SAMUEL R. ALLISON
Supervisor
Transfer Section

November 4, 1980

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310



378-3066 or
1-800-452-7813

November 4, 1980

Central Oregon Irrigation District
P.O. Box 548
Redmond, OR 97756

REFERENCE: File Number T-4134

Under the terms of the order of the Water Resources Director: approving
water right transfer application No. T-4134 in the names of George E.
and Lenora F. Holt for a change in change in place of use, point of
diversion and/or use heretofore made of water, the time for completion
expired on October 1, 1980.

If the authorized change was completed within the time allowed, the
Water Resources Director should be so advised.

If the change was not completed, but has been prosecuted with
reasonable diligence, an application form to request an extension of time
may be secured from the Transfer Section of the Waterr Resources
Department at the address listed above.

If you do not respond within sixty days, a survey will be scheduled to
determine the actual use of water.

Sincerely,

SAMUEL R. ALLISON
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:pc
2194A
2794A : \

/ '



Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

June 18, 1979

George E. G Lenora F. Holt
c/o Central Oregon Irrigation District
P.O. Box 548
Redmond, Oregon 97756

RE: File No. T-4134

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Holt:

Enclosed is a certified copy of the order of the Water
Resources Director approving water right transfer application
No. 4134 for a change in place of use of water from Deschutes
River.

The time in which to accomplish completion of the works
and beneficial use of water to the extent intended, as authorized
by the order, expires October 1, 1980. A form for reporting such
completion of works and use of water is enclosed for your con­
v:enience.

You should give particular attention to the time limit
for carrying out the change authorized by the enclosed order.
The water right for any portion of an authorized change in use
theretofore made or change in place of use NOT carried out within
the time allowed, or within an extension thereof, will be lost.
An extension of the time limit can be allowed only upon a showing
that diligent effort has been made to complete the actual change
within the time allowed.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

JO:1cj
cc: Robert F. Main, Jr., latermaster
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EN'TRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF OREGON

BOARD OFDIRECTORS
DON MILTENBERGER, PRESIDENT
KENNETHWERTH, VICE-PRESIDENT
WlLLlAMPREWITT
DON FARRIER
TOM KASBERGER

June 8, 1979

847 SOUTH SIXTH STREET P. O. BOX 548
ROBERT A. ANDERSON
SECRETARY-MANAGER

DIANA L. EWING
ASSISTANTSECRETARY
J. VINCEHURLEY

COUNSELPHONES !548-2413. 548-3151

REDMOND. OREGON 97756

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Resources Department
555 13th Street N.E.
Salem, Or 97310

Re: File No. T.4134

Dear Mr. Overcash,

As per your letter dated May 17, 1979, enclosed find letter of
the Saxtons agreeing to the change in place of use of the 4.0
acres of water rights,

Sincerely,

z2Z...
Secretary-Manager

RAA/brl

Enclosure
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We, the unde.rsigned are in complete agreement with the application of
George E. and Lenora F. Holt, No. 4134, to change the place of use of
4.0 acres of water right from a part of the NE\ NW~ of Section 30, T.
15S., R.15 E. W.M. to a part 0f the NW NEk of said Section 30, T. !l:SS,.,
R.15 E.W.M.



GOVERNOR

1507 EAST FIRST STREET • BEND, OR 9 97701 • Phone 382-4005

WATER RESOURCES DEPAR'fMENT

RECEIVED
MAY 0 9 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director

WATER POLICY REVIEW
BOARD

EMERYN. CASTLE
Chairmen
Corvallis

CHAPIN D. CLARK
Vice Chairman

Eugona

GEORGE H. PROCTOR
Klamath Falls

ANN W. SQUIER
Port land

RICHARD ROY
Port land

JAMES HILL
ArchCapo

JEAN FROST
Port lnnd

May 7, 1979

Wayne Overcash
Water Resources Dept.
555 13th St NE
Salem, Ore. 97310

Dear Wayne:

Enclosed is the information you requested about
T-4134.

I checked the Crook Co. records on May 4, 1979
and, NE NW of Sec. 30 tp 15S R 15 EWM was bought
by Bill L.&, Donna L. Saxton from George E. &
Lenora F. Holt on March 29th 1978. It was re­
corded with Crook Co. on April 14, 1978.

Their records didn't show any encumbrances.

Sincerely,

a.l
Duane Clark, ID.eputy
Watermaster Dist. #11

DC:rs



Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

May 1, 1979

Robert F. Main, Jr.
Watermaster, District No. 11
1507 East First Street
Bend, Oregon 97701

RE: File No. T-4134

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Bob:

Enclosed is a print of a portion of the map prepared
in connection with the Deschutes River adjudication proceedings
showing lands proposed to be divested of a right as described
by transfer No. 4134.

Please obtain from the county records, the names of
the current owners of the land illustrated in red on the en­
closed map in the NE'; Na of Section 30, Township 15 South,
Range 15 East, W.M. We will also need to know when the present
owners acquired the property and if the records show any in­
cumbrances. If there are any encumbrances, please advise us
of the names of the parties holding them.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

JO:1cj
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Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

May 17, 1979

PHONE 378-3066

Robert A. Anderson, Manager
Central Oregon Irrigation District
P.O. Box 548
Redmond, Oregon 97756

RE: File No. T-4134

Dear Mr. Anderson:

In reviewing the information you submitted in March relative
to transfer application No. 4134 in the names of George E. and Lenora
F. Holt, it appeared that the property from which it is intended to
transfer the water right was sold to the Saxtons, and a check of the
Crook County records shows that the property was bought by Bill L.
and Donna L. Saxton from George E. and Lenora F. Holt on March 29, 1978.

Therefore, as mentioned in our recent telephone discussion, since
the transfer application No. 4134 was filed in this office January 19,
1979, being a date after the property was sold to the Saxtons, we will
need a statement signed by both Bill L. and Donna L. Saxton advising
that they are in agreement with the change in place of use of the water
right for 4 acres from their property as proposed by transfer applica­
tion No. 4134.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

wJo:1ej



CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DIS';l'RICT
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF OREGON

BOARD OFDIRECTORS
DONMILTENBERGER. PRESIDENT
KENNETHWERTH, VICE-PRESIDENT
WILLIAM PREWITT
DONFARRIER
TOM KASB ERGER

March 13, 1979

847 SOUTH SIXTH STREET • P. O. BOX 548

REDMOND. OREGON 97756

PHONES 548-2413. 548-3151

ROBERT A. ANDERSON
SECRETARY-MANAGER
DIANA L. EWING

ASSISTANTSECRETARY
J. VINCEHURLEY

COUNSEL

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Resources Department
State of Oregon
555 13th Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

RE: File No. T-4134

RECEIVED
MAR 1 6 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SAL.EM, OREGON

Dear Mr. Overcash,

I am advised by the Holts that they have satisfied the D.V.A., and that
the D.V.A. no longer holds a mortgage on the property from which the
water rights are being transferred.

The Holts have provided a copy of a billing from their attorney, whereby,
reference is made to a mortgage release from the Veterans.

Should this prove as unsatisfactory evidence, the Holts are willing to
provide a copy of the original release which will have to be secured from
the D.V.A.

Sincerely, ~

~.€::fff~
Secretary-Manager

RAA/dem



STATEMENT

BRYANT, ERICKSON, JAQUA & BROWN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

P.O. Box 457
Redmond, Oregon 977 56

Telephone 548-2151

George E. Holt
RFD 1
Powell Butte, OR 97753

0

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUP. REMllTANCE

BALANCE- FORWARD b

---·--~--------------------------.-·---~-----,,-----~-"iS"PT,NOE_1C"RI_1- ±

4/17/78 RLB:
Conf. w/clients on transactioh of sale
to Saxton; review mortgage release from
Veterans; prep. of Warranty Deed and
restrictions and reservations for deed;
Con£. w/Piper & ·saxton on purchase;
prep. of Earnest Money Agreement and have
signed by Piper & Saxton; obtain earnest
money; conf. w/clients and review of deed
w/restrictions; conf. w/Saxton G Piper to
review deed; tele conf. w/tax assessor of
Crook County to obtain tax assessment;
tele con£. w/title company to order
preliminary report and determine amount of
title policy; obtain purchase price, pro­
rate taxes and 1/2 title cost from
purchaser; prep. of letter to title
company for preliminary report; review
preliminary report; prep. of 1 etter to
title company w/deed and partial satis·fac­
tion of mortgage w/instruction on recording};
close transaction - prep. of checks to
Veteran.s, title company and to client;
prep. of closing statement; prep. of letter
to ·tran.smit partial release payoff to
Veterans; transmit deed and title policy
to purchas er when received . 13 S . 0 0

[I

I

II

135.00

I

II
"

1,

Ii
II

I

1

-.,------..J....----------------------------"-------'-----.l...-----1-
@o RYMI, ERICSSON, JAQUA& BROWN a.

/ITIOllNl:'-YS .<\TLAW
P.O, OX A497 PEAS' PAY LAI

REDMOND, OHIGON 97756 AMOUNT IN TIS COLUMN



CLOSING STATEMENT

HOLT - SAXTON

SALE PRICE

Received from Purchaser Saxton

RE EEIVEI
Mn1 6 1979

ATER SOURCES n;
SALEM, OREGON

$59,875.00

1) Purchase price

2) Pro-rated- taxes (4/1/78-7/1/78)

3) Recording fee for Warranty Deed

4) 1/2 cost of title insurance
policy ($250.00)

Total Received from Purchaser

Disbursements

1) Department of Veterans Affairs
Partial Release of Mortgage

2) Central Oregon Title Co.
Recording fee on deed $ 6.00
Owners title insurance policy 250.00

on $59,875

3) Bryant, Erickson & Jaqua
Attorney's fees (attached statement)

Disbursements Total

Check to Holts

Total Disbursed

Closing Statement Accepted
and Check Received

JJ .2?t6 F .Tolt

$59,875.00

53.98

6.00

125.00

$60,059.98

$16,797.32

256.00

135.00

$17,188.32

$ 6 0 , 059. 9·8

$60,059.98

$60,059.98

DRYANT, ERICKSON. J\QUA & BROWN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

e00 WEST EVERGRELZN AVENUE
I'. O. IIOX -101

RED1\IIO;\IO, OnSGON 07750
Ti.LCPtlONJ:; W0:31 640-21 l!I
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O8EI W STRAUB
tovt+Not

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

March 5, 1979

Robert A. Anderson
Central Oregon Irrigation District
P.O. Box 548
Redmond, Oregon 97756

RE: File No. T-4134

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. Anderson:

\Ve received the corrected transfer application No. 4134
in the names of George E. and Lenora F. Ho1t along with the sup­
porting map March 1, 1979.

In reviewing the copy of the warranty deed submitted
earlier, it appears that the Department of Veteran's A£fairs may
have been the holder of an encumbrance on the property in the nature
of a mortgage. Will you please advise us if the encumbrance still
eists? If so, we will need a statement from them advising that
they are in agreement with the proposed change in place of use.

Further action on the application will be withheld pending
your reply.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

JO:1cj



CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF OREGON

BOARDOF DIRECTORS
DONMILTENBERGER, PRESIDENT
KENNETH WERTH, VICE-PRESIDENT
WLLLI.AMPREWITT
DON FARRIER
TOM KASBERGER

February 26, 1979

847 SOUTH SIXTH STREET • P. O. BOX 548

REDMOND. OREGON 97756

PHONES 548-2413. 548.3151

ROBERTA. ANDERSON
SECRETARY-MANAGER
DIANA L. EWING

ASSISTANTSECRETARY

REcEv"
• MAR 11979
WATER RESOURCES

SA.EM. oeaaT.

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer
Water Resources Department
555 13th Street N.E.
Salem, 0R 97310

Re: No. T-4134

Dear Mr. Overcash,

Enclosed is the water rights transfer of George E. Holt which
shows the correction on Item 13 which now described 2.4 acres to
the NW.l;; NE.l;; and 1.6 to the NE,t NE.l;; all within Section 30, T.15S.,
R. 15 E.WV.M.

Yours truly,.2.--.-d..: sis.s
Secretary-Manager

RAA/brl



ROBERT W STRAUB

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

January 30, 1979

Robert A. Anderson, Sec-Mgr
Central Oregon Irrigation District
P.O. Box 548
Redmond, Oregon 97756

RE: File No. T-4134

Dear Mr. Anderson:

PHONE 378-3066

The water right transfer application in the name of George E.
and Lenora F. Holt for approval of a change in place of use of water
within your District, together with supporting data and fees of $30,
was received January 19, 1979. Our receipt No. 8654 is enclosed.

According to the supporting maps, the proposed place of use
will be in the NE; NE; in addition to the NA NE:. If so, item No.
13 and the supporting map must be further completed by listing and
noting the number of acres to be irrigated in each fractional art of
the section.

I am returning the application along with the two supporting
maps for completion. Please refer any correspondence to file No.
T-4134.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

JO:1cj



CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT,-'-l:l31t
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF OREGON

BOARDOF DIRECTORS
DON MILTENRERGER. PRESIDENT
KENNETH WERTti, VICE-PRESIDENT
WILLIAM PREWITT
DON FARRIER
TOM KASBERGER

January 17, 1979

847 SOUTH SIXTH STREET • P. 0. BOX 548

REDMOND. OREGON 97756

PHONES 548-2413. 548-3151

IECEIVED
JANl 91979

~lE!t ~SOURCES D!PT.
SALM, OREGON

ROBERTA. ANDERSON
SECRETARY-MANAGER
DIANA L. EWING

ASSISTANTSECRETARY
J.VINCEHURLEY

COUNSEL

Wayne J, Overcash
Water Rights Engineer
555 13th Street N.E.
Salem, OR 97310

Dear Mr, Overcash,

Enclosed are water right transfer applications in the names of
the following:

Lynn K. and Phillis R. ttarris
George E. and Lenora F. ttolt
James K. and Celia L. Muckey

Enclosed is our check No. 8651 in the amount of $90.00 covering
the transfer fees.

Sincerely,

#,2­7)_'_/.--/4,::.-c-~ 4.. 0,u -
Robert A, Anderson
SecretaTy-Manager

RAA/brl
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>UIM No. t,JJ-WARRANIY DEED.

l?M/SO

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That
STEF.LHANMl:H, husband and wife,

R. A. STEELIIAMMER and CLEO!\E h'.

. hcrc·H1:dtcr ,·.,11,·rl th,· gr.111tt1r, I, ,r t/1' ' ,·nr1~1el,·r:1(wn /11µ-einalti:r Harc>d, ,l
GEOHGE £. IIOLT and 1.1:NORA F. 1101.T, hus>ant.1 and \\'lte,

1
_(/JDT

l1r·n•in 11 t,·r n1llt>d rl1e ;;r.1rlt<'1'.
does hereby rant, bar{ain, ell ad convey unto the ad !ranteve ad y,ant's hears, successors and assigns, that
certain real property, wth the tenement, here«dtaunt and appurtvnan. then unto belongm! or appertaumg, st­
1/,t(,·rl //1 1/,,, (·.,,,,,t) "' (.rooh ,1111I ,\t.,t,· rrt 111,·,:••II. ,/,•"'''''''" .,, t11//rr11'.~. f\l•ll'it:

IN TOWNSHIP IS SOUTH, RANGE 15 EAST OF THE WILL.AMETTE MERIDIAN:
Section 30: The West half of the West half of the Northeast quarter

of the Northeast quarter, the Northwest quarter of the
Northeast quarter, and the Northeast quarter of the
Northwest quarter.

INCLUDING forty-nine (49) acres of water rights under the Central Oregon
Jrrigation Uistrict, located as follows: 13 acres in the NK~~E~ and 36
acres in the NEN, in sai<l Section 30.
IUJSEllVlNC to granters, their heirs an<l assiJ!ns, a non-exclusive permanent
easemint and right of way for roadway purposes over the South 60 feet of
the East 8S1. 50 feet of the NW,NE, and the South oO feet oktpit~1t1'1f0
of the West half of the NE!NE, of said Section 30. r. I:. V

JANl91979
,,r Sl'ilCE INSUFrlCHNl, CON11t1ur Dl5'~1rn0N ow WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

To .ave and to Hold the same unto the said grantee andrt@cs hors. accessors ana 4SMEM,,OREGON
And :mid trnntor hereby covenants to .:md with ,,,,id ~r.111r,•t• .111tl ,.!r.1111,,,.-,.. h,·ir!', .,.,,<·n·s~or-: ,ind a:.,i0n~, that

:r,,ntor ,., lmvlu/1}' :.eizt'd in Ice simple of rile .-,hm·,• ;!rn11tcd prt'111i."•;., l,nu- l111111 .,// •'rn·11111bw11tk•i.-eXC ep t
casements, restrictions and reservations of rccorJ, and assessments of the
l'entral Oregon Irrigation District, within which said lands are situated:
subject also to reservations contained in decJ from the State of Oregon as
recorded in Book 43 of Deeds at page 12, Records of t:rook L:ounty, l)regon:
and subject to rights of way granted to lh~schutcs Irrigation anJ Power
Company l>y <leeds rcGortled in Uool- 13 of Uccds at p.1gc 213, anJ Book li of
llec<ls at page 555, Records of Crook County, nregon; anJ subject to an
Easement granted to Pacific Power f. Li$!ht Co111p:11_1y as recorded in Book 90
of 1Jce<ls at page 640, Hecor<ls of Crook County, Oregon;

rantor ill warrant and forever defend the above prated preses and eet part and parcel thereof aunst the law­
11/ cl11i111s i111rl d,•111,,r1ds ul ,11/ f)ersvr,~ 1d1t1mww,,,.,. ,..,,·,•11t rlws,· d:1i111i11}! 11111/,•r r/i,• above- des~·ribed cncun1brance.s.

Thr tr11,• rind ac-lu,1/ nm:,id,·r.-,t,on pllirl /or 111;,.. tr,1r11,f,·r, :.t:11t·J 111 r,·111i-,, ,, { doll,,fiS, i:s $ 7 S, 000. 00 .
torevr, 1he aa1 vorsturtio 6niGu1 77Tu0s 57r pi07rt u 7Ge5"Gr oG7sd # {,7
',$" -aniaernron rm arc wen).

In construing this deed and where4'{[; {ontct ·o requrv;thug angular includes the plural,
WITNESS 4r.mtor',.. hand tl,i" l t d:,y of line /9 4

la/..­;2N. sfieh.ti$it<st on. eLEONE . SThthfiwi 7rt
TATE Of.-OREGO-ff, County of Crook ) ss. June 10 74

P.er:.sona/Jy.appear,edt/Jeabovenamed R. A. Steel hammer and Cleone K. '
: Steelhammer

' : and acknon-led'JJf!.<l thl' lore[Joing instrument ro b1• their 1)1l11r1tnr.1· ;JC'f and deed.
• --// • I ) I.,.., 0

/

• Before me: t:, / 6.f ey+r-
)FFICIAL Se~·Lr · Norary Public:. lo, Orl'{JOII .:/

My commi:.sion expires 12/2 2/ 7 7
NOJE-The unl•n<-• betw••-" lh• 1ymbot1 ©. U not opplir.ohl•. should b• delel•d Se• Chaple, -461. o,.,gon lo•, 1967, n, onunded by lh• 1967 Spedol S.n1M.

I•

to !Jranwr paid hy

and that

WARRANTY DEED
R • A. STEELHAMMER, et ux
Box 17 8
Powell Butte, Or. 97753

TO

GEORGE E. HOLT, et ux
2297 NW Maple
Redmond. Or. 97756

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO

R • .1. Brown, Atty.

•County of Crook 1 =·
I ct"rtily that the! within instru­

ment was received for record on rhe
1.1 day of JW1c • 197l4 .

.11 11 :Ou o"clock PM.. and recorded
in book :-1 F' on page~7186 or as
file number , Record of
Deeds of said County.

Witness my hand and seal of
Couniy 11/lixed.

STA 1i.E OF ORf::GO'N

.. ... Title

'iange la requosted, "
,,onts ,hall be s.int to
1119 namo and addrou

Department of Veterans' Affairs
General Services R1do <1on o­



B
Transfer No. 4134------------

Name George E & Lenora F. Halt/COID
Expiration date for completion 10-1-80

Extended to-----------------------
Proof to_2 [

O. K. for certificate------------------Ditch company or irrigation district involved is


